

In exchange for participation in the activity of volunteer work/all activities organized by Aum Education Society of Texas (DBA - Aum Ashram), 6931 Kitchener Road, San Antonio, Texas, 78240 and/or use of the property, facilities, and services of Aum Ashram, I, the participant (or participant's legal guardian) agree for myself and (if applicable) for the members of my family, to the following:

**Policies and Safety Rules:** I agree to observe and obey all posted rules and warnings, and further agree to follow any oral instructions or directions given by Aum Ashram, or the employees, representatives, or agents of Aum Ashram.

Assumption of the Risks and Release: I recognize that there are certain inherent risks associated with the above-described activity and I assume full responsibility for personal injury to myself and (if applicable) my family members, and further release and discharge Aum Ashram for injury, loss, or damage arising out of my or my family's use of or presence upon the facilities of Aum Ashram, whether caused by the fault of myself, my family, Aum Ashram or other third parties. I agree to pay for all damages to the facilities of Aum Ashram caused by any negligent, reckless, or willful actions by me or my family.

Waiver and Release of Claims: I waive and release Aum Ashram and its directors, officers, agents, employees, volunteers, and affiliates from any and all liability, claims, costs, and expenses of any kind and of whatever nature which I or my heirs, next of kin, or legal representatives may have or which may later accrue, caused by arising directly or indirectly from my presence at Aum Ashram or participation in Aum Ashram activities.

**Confidentiality:** I may have access to Aum Ashram's confidential information. At all times during and after my participation, I agree to hold any such confidential information in confidence and not disclose or use it except as Aum Ashram expressly authorizes.

**Disclosure of Medical Conditions:** I understand that I am solely responsible for knowing my own physical condition and making my own decision about participating in any activity. I have disclosed all medications and conditions relevant to my participation to my supervisor or other Aum Ashram staff, including chronic conditions such as asthma, allergies, seizures, or diabetes. I consent to Aum Ashram sharing this information with health professionals or first responders should I become ill or injured while at Aum Ashram.

**Medical Care Consent and Waiver:** I authorize Aum Ashram to provide me with first aid and to arrange medical assistance, transportation, and emergency medical services for me if I get hurt while participating in any activity. I understand that Aum Ashram is not obligated to provide this care. I also understand that I am solely responsible for any costs related to my medical treatment and transport, and that Aum Ashram does not provide health, medical, disability, or other insurance coverage for me.

Use by Aum Ashram of My Name and Image: I understand that Aum Ashram may take photos or videos of me. I consent to use by Aum Ashram of my image, voice, name, e-mail and story, and of images of any works I may create, in Aum Ashram's website, social media, fundraising, and other communications. Aum Ashram may use the Materials without obtaining my approval or paying me for such use. I grant Aum Ashram all copyrights in and waive any legal claims relating to the Materials, including those relating to copyright, rights of publicity or privacy, or defamation, or arising from any distortion, blurring, or alteration that may occur in the making, editing, or use of the Materials.

I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND UNDERSTAND IT. I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE, I VOLUNTARILY SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS.

Signatures (of parent/guardian, if applicable)	Participant name (if parent/guardian signs)
Print name	Date
Emergency contact name	Emergency contact phone

